
Howard Primary School Closures 2023 - 2024 
 

   Autumn term     
 

 

Term begins on Wednesday 30th August 
 

School Closed Half Term Monday 30th October 

to 

Friday 3rd November   
 

 

Term finishes on Thursday 21st December with a half day 

 
 

     Spring Term      
 

Term begins on Thursday 4th January 2024 
 

School closed Half Term 

 

 

Thursday 15th February 

Friday 16th February  

Monday 19th February 

Tuesday 20th February 
 

School closed Monday 18th March  
  

Term finishes Wednesday 27th March with a half day 

 
 

Summer Term  
 

Term begins on Thursday 11th April 2024 
 

School closed Monday 6th May  
 

School closed  Monday 27th May  

Tuesday 28th May 

Wednesday 29th May  
 

Term finishes on Friday 28th June 2024 with a half day 
  

 

 

 

 

School Updates on the web site at www.howardps.co.uk and on class seesaw 

http://www.howardps.co.uk/

